HAND STAMP SERIAL NO.

17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 7 @ 5 3 2
REVISIONS
THIS ARRANGEMENT COVERED CLOSED POSITION 42 LTR [ DATE | 1ssmu$eEaSE;¢IZL§FN [8Y]
A
BY THE FOLLOWING PATENTS i D (7
U.S. 4,500,230 = E
CANADA 1,192,788 = > HE D
APPROX £ 16
i j
l
| 15 42
\)‘/ S OPENED 32 { (18 2
37) 12 PL POSITION 3]
SEETIDN F_F @ SEETIDN E_E 30 29
AL 5 SCALE: 1/4 SCALE: 174 6
2 1716 .080 MAX GAP
i) DPEA}( G TYPICAL 9@@ 4 [ 4493-43 [ LOCKNUT W/NYLON INSERT (1/4-20) - ZINC PLTD 47
NIN ° 74 — 0 -
N 437 APPROX TP ,, 4 | 3442-188 | HEX HD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 2 ZINC PLTD, GRADE 5| 46
39 (/ o 2 | 34125-1 | OPERATING LEVER R.H. - ALUMINUM 45
B A 2 | 3918-48 0-RING - BUNA N 44
SECTIONC-C K= 4 | 31693 BEARING - NYLON 43
SCALE: 172 SECURITY 2 30611 FLANGED CONNECTOR - ALLMINUM 42
SEAL HOLE 2 | 7956 CONNECTOR TUBE - ST. STEEL 41
— | 30727 FLANGED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY —
SEE NOTE 1 m @ 2 | 32465 VALVE TAPPED - ALUMINUM 40
7/16 GRIP @ @ @ e@@ 2| 324662 VALVE END, CENTER - ALUMINOM 39
cho1 . (36) 2| 375 BEARING - NYLON 38
s et e @ @e@ — [ 32476 VALVE END ASSEMBLY -
i W] 3/4 - 12 | 3296-41 SCREW (1/4-20 X | 1/4 S.H.C.S.)-ST. STEEL | 37
_[ CLEAN-OUT — | 33076 VALVE ASSEMBLY -
POSITION SECTION A-A 2 | 31465 SIDE LINK & EYE BOLT ASS'Y - ALUMINUM 36
SECTION 0-0 OPEN POSITION CLEARANCE FIR SCALE: 1/4 2 | 30488 | PLVOT ARM - ALUMINDM 3%
SCALE: 1/2 3" UNLOADING KIT SOME ITEMS OMITTED 2 31479 LOCKING ARM - ALUMINUM 34
ROTATED 90° Cw (2 7/8" 0.0. MAX PROBE) FOR CLARITY |22 ;3;?;? 32552;1??/;!&)VFRSI{H éTéEEMINUM ;3
SECTION B-B SEE NOTE 4 12| 4493-22 | NOT (ESNA) (1/2-13) - ZINC PLATED 31
SCALE: 172 12 | 3442-127 | BOLT HEX HD.(1/2-13 X | 374) - ZINC PLATED | 30
ROTATED 90° CW 2 30725 GASKET - NEOPRENE 29
NOT 2 | 33978 AP INSTALLATION DECAL 28
78 5/16 REF — NOTES: 2 30605 DUTLET CAP PLATE - ALUMINUM 27
— 2 N SEETIDN G G -FOR GASKET AND MOUNTING HARDWARE CUSTOMER 2 32167 CAP - ALUMINUM 26
SCALE: 174 MUST SPECIFY AS SEPERATE ITEM DR ITEMS ON - 32165 CAP ASSEMBLY —
2178 4 5/32 7 12 EQL SP e 5 172 = 66 4573 ORDER WHEN REGUIRED. 4 | 32255-1 | SPACER - DELRIN S
\ 2-INTERIOR OF GATE TO BE FREE OF DIRT, GREASE 2 | 32254-1 | PIN (3/8 X I 7/8) - ST. STEEL 24
! ' —DURRS. WELD SPATIER LR ANY_OTHER FOREICN MATTER. Z §§§§3§ fffﬁtf'f/z SE;R{T/M TO HOLE) - ST. STEEL 33
_ D S — -UN THERW NOT A MENSIONS ARE NOMINA - 1
}_I fﬁ _________________ ey S P ot — % 2-T0R TEM 47. 70 84 INCH Y (4 PLACES) 2 | 30956 NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY - ALUMINUM 21
S 1/4 @ 4 3958-44 WASHER (3/8) - ST. STEEL 20
_ _ | 2 | 32254-3 [ PIN (3/8 X 2 11/64 T0 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 19
t ] 2 | 3958-46 | WASHER (5/8) - ST. STEEL 18
329/16 6 I A R A S 6 | 8282 DISC SPRING - ZINC PLATED 17
REF - — 5/8 . QUAD. HOPPER CAR 4| 403421 | COTTER PIN (3/32 X 3/4) - ST. STEEL E
& 1315 ] 4 | 79337 CLEVIS PIN (3/8 X | 15/32 10 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 15
N 28 5/16 2 3206-23 | GROOVED PIN (S5/16 X 1 174) - ZINC PLATED 14
= I . TRIPLE HOPPER CAR 2 | 32485 BEARING - NYLON 13
N =93 ===z - ZZZZZZZZzZ:cZ: 2 | 34004 LEVER STOP 12
i 1 2 | 783 END CAP GASKET - NEOPRENE 1
- - | 2 | 34095-2 | OPERATING SHAFT - GALV. 10
]_ 5 1/a I 4 | 3206-26 | GROOVED PIN (1/8 X 5/B) - ST. STEEL 9
e ——————— — 4 | 3206-28 | GRODVED PIN (1/8 X 3/4) - ST. STEEL 8
1 - B 1 ; g - 1 *‘ j - 5—‘5, T ¢ “f—l - 2 | 30447-1 | VALVE LEVER - ALLMINUM 7
1 ' ¥ ¥ | ¥ ¥ 2 | 30464-1 | OPERATING LINK - ALUMINUM 6
TOP VIEW SHOWING PLACEMENT OF TLET 2 32466-1 VALVE END - ALUMINUM S
2 1/8 >/8 DIA HOLES T0 CAR, INDICATING CAP ROTATION. 2 3206-18 GRODOVED PIN (14 X 1 172) - ST. STEEL 4
3 21/32 = 71 INSIDE END PANELS 2 32484 VALVE END SHAFT - ST. STEEL 3
7/16 GRIP — 33087 VALVE END ASSEMBLY —
ALL ARDLND | 1/4 4| 3409 | OPERATING SHAFT ENO - ST. STEEL 2
1 [ 8020 BODY ASSEMBLY - ALUMINUM ]
8030-20A | ASSEMBLY =
9 9/32 BTY | PART No. DESCRIPTION ITEM

BILL OF MATERIAL

|
nl ‘ 13 21/32 HERE IN 3/16 HIGH ELLCON
W X CHARACTERS E NATIGNAL
“ \ S0 BEECHTREE BLVD GREENVILLE, S.C. 29605
i 1 "
CLEAN-OUT POSITION EST WT = 163 LBS NORSON
% PNEUMATIC OUTLET
. 338 TNEORUATION DWNED BV ELLCON-NATIONAL . INC, AND. 11 A0 ALL COPIES TERECF scae 1/8 & NOTED Jowe 7/31/03 =y
94 1/8 O/A REF TYp AR B TED 10 AT N N S0 RS TED, ity ST FOR TRINITY SG-3T0  |oeng '
! ' ELECTRONICALLY “THe INEGRNATION cmrm&upr’eagm §mu.|i 0T B Discu0sen WORKING POINTS PS I:] _ 8 O 3 O _ 2 O A A
CONSENT SPREIELL 10 BACH CAGE. ELLEON-NAT DAL, TN e FRIOR NRLTTEN CHECKED
17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 7 B 5 3 2 1




